Hulbert Township Agenda

September 12th, 2023

Call to order:
Pledge of Allegiance:
Roll call:
Minutes from, August 8 th , 2023 meeting, discussion and approval. Motion to pay all regular bills, discussion and approval
Township committee reports
Assessor
Treasurer
Fire Department Rob Kik
Constable
Sexton
Public Presentation:
Correspondence:
Old Business:
Truth and texation
Trailer from Howard Ledergerber/ pay with what funds
Amy McNamara- update
New Business:
Door for storage room
Elections- Chippewa County or Township
EMS Feasibility Study
EMS Authority-Articles of Incorporation

Next regularly scheduled October 10th, 2023

Adjournment:

Supervisor: 906-876-2412

Clerk: 906-876-2040

Treasurer: 906-876-2556

Constable: 906-876-2378

Twp Fax: 906-876-2562

Hulbert Township Monthly Meeting Hulbert, MI

Todd Davis Jr., Supervisor Patricia Hopper, Treasurer Daryl Hopper, Trustee Howard Ledergerber, Assessor

MONTHLY BOARD MEETING MINUTES

Cynthia Dewitt, Clerk Todd Davis, Trustee Tom Weaver, Constable

SEPTEMBER 12, 2023: HULBERT TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING MINUTES

Todd Davis Jr., Township Supervisor called the regular scheduled Board Meeting to order at 7pm with pledge of allegiance and roll call, at the Hulbert Township Hall. All board Members present, also present was: Robert Kik, Amy McNamara, Howard and wife Chris Ledergerber.

Motion by Todd Davis to approve the August 8, 2023 meeting minutes. Seconded by Patricia Hopper Motion passed by roll call vote –5 yeas, 0 nays.

Motion by Todd Davis to pay all monthly bills. Seconded by Daryl Hopper. Motion carried by roll call vote – 5 yeas, - nays.

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE REPORTS

ASSESSOR: Howard Ledergerber

- Received Tax Tribunal Petition for Daryl Owens no date as of today.
- Took a class on GIS mapping property for online sales.
- Finishing up building permit.

TREASURER: Patricia Hopper (see attached)

- Summer Tax Report
- Corrected report for July
- August report.
- Reports acknowledged as read.

FIRE DEPARTMENT: Robert Kik, (see attached resolution)

- One business meeting
- One fire forest report
- One vehicle accident report

Motion by Cynthia C. Dewitt to adopt the resolution and submit to Par Plan to purchase for Fire Department Fire and Rescue Body Cams and vehicle cams along with computer laptop. Seconded by Todd Davis. Motion carried by roll call vote 5 yeas, 0 nays.

CONSTABLE: Thomas Weaver

2 regular reports

Hulbert Township Monthly Meeting Hulbert, MI

Todd Davis Jr., Supervisor Patricia Hopper, Treasurer Daryl Hopper, Trustee Howard Ledergerber, Assessor

MONTHLY BOARD MEETING MINUTES

Cynthia Dewitt, Clerk Todd Davis, Trustee Tom Weaver, Constable

SEXTON: Not present

PUBLIC PRESENTATION: None

none

OLD BUSINESS

Trailer from Howard Ledergerber/ pay with what funds?

Motion by Todd Davis to pay trailer out of Recreation fund. Seconded by Daryl Hopper. Motion carried by roll call vote 5 yeas, 0 nays.

Amy McNamara: Hulbert Lake update (see report attached)

- 1. Appreciate the help and cooperation of the Hulbert Township Board for getting the message out to Hulbert by posters and Hulbert Community Facebook site of the Phragmites treatment.
- 2. Apologized for not getting the port-a-john out to the lake due to one year in advance reservation. But they did post signs of swim at your own risk no life guard on duty.
- 3. Discussed the committee turned down the upgrade to road and the swimming area for the area was sufficient for boating, she will inquire swimming versus boating for the beach area to upgrade.

NEW BUSINESS

DOOR FOR STORAGE ROOM:

Patricia Hopper motioned to purchase and have Kevin and Steve install for storage room. Seconded by Cynthia Dewitt. Motion carried by roll call vote.

ELECTION- CHIPPEWA COUNTY OR TOWNSHIP: Cynthia Dewitt

Cynthia discussed proposal 2, the 9 days of early voting the county clerk scheduled a roundtable meeting with all local clerks within the county to discuss all grouping together for one site for the 9 days of early voting location would be at: Soo Township, 639 W. 3 ½ Mile rd., Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783.

Motion by Cynthia Dewitt to NOT have the 9 days of early voting at Hulbert Township, to combine with other townships as a Municipal Joint Early in the county at the Soo township building. Seconded by Todd Davis. Motion carried by roll call vote 5 yeas, 0 nays.

Hulbert Township Monthly Meeting Hulbert, MI

Todd Davis Jr., Supervisor Patricia Hopper, Treasurer Daryl Hopper, Trustee Howard Ledergerber, Assessor

MONTHLY BOARD MEETING MINUTES

Cynthia Dewitt, Clerk Todd Davis, Trustee Tom Weaver, Constable

EMS Feasibility Study: Patricia Hopper (see attached)

• Interlocal agreement for EMS Feasibility Study and Articles of Incorporation of N.E.M.S.

Todd Davis motioned to pay 443.65 to Kinross for the Feasibility study and Articles of Incorporation of Northern Emergency Medical Service. Seconded by Daryl Hopper. Motion carried by roll call vote 5 yeas, 0 nays.

Todd Davis Motion to adjourn at 8:25 pm, motion carried by Daryl Hopper. Motion carried.

Respectfully submitted

Meurel

Market Coursel

Mental Course

Mental C

Next Meeting – October 10, 2023

Cynthia C. Dewitt

Signature of Approved Minutes, Date

Todd Davis Jr., Supervisor

Patricia Hopper, Treasurer

Todd Davis, Trustee

Daryl Hopper, Trustee